PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA Leo J. Yodock Jr. Leo J. Yodock III Steven J. Yodock		Steven	J. Yodock previou	-	assignors Leo J. Yod el 027294 Frame 0993 any, Inc.		
Leo J. Yodock Jr. Leo J. Yodock III	ΓΑ	Name					
Leo J. Yodock III		Name					
Leo J. Yodock III					Execution Date	ר ר	
					08/22/2011	1	
Steven J. Yodock					08/19/2011	٦́I	
					08/19/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A						
Name: Th	The Yodock Wall Company, Inc.						
Street Address: 90	900 Patterson Avenue						
City: Blo	Bloomsburg						
State/Country: PE	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code: 17	17815						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 5882		382140	140				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA						
Fax Number:	1559						
Phone: 214.953.6559							
Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com							
<i>Correspondence will be se via US Mail.</i>	ent to the e-n	nail address fi	rst; if that is unsue	ccessful, it will be se	nt		
Correspondent Name:	Luke K. Pe						
Address Line 1:2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 200Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201							
Address Line 4:	Dallas, l'E	XAS 75201					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	091078	.1642					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda	J. Orrantia					

Total Attachments: 7
source=Yodock2#page1.tif
source=Yodock2#page2.tif
source=Yodock2#page3.tif
source=Yodock2#page4.tif
source=Yodock2#page5.tif
source=Yodock2#page6.tif
source=Yodock2#page7.tif

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA							
Name Execution Date								
LEO J. YODOCK JR. 08/22/2011								
	ATA							
Name:	THE YODOCK	THE YODOCK WALL COMPANY, INC.						
Street Address:	900 PATTERS	900 PATTERSON AVENUE						
City:	BLOOMSBURG							
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code:	17815							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 58821			40					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (214)661-4691							
Phone:								
Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com								
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to the e-n	nail add	lress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi					
Correspondent Name:								
Address Line 1:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600							
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		091078.1642						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		B.K. Drinkwater						
Total Attachments: 5 source=Leo Yodock Patent to YWCI 1 patent#page1.tif source=Leo Yodock Patent to YWCI 1 patent#page2.tif source=Leo Yodock Patent to YWCI 1 patent#page3.tif source=Leo Yodock Patent to YWCI 1 patent#page4.tif source=Leo Yodock Patent to YWCI 1 patent#page5.tif								

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leo J. Yodock, Jr., having a residence address at 44 Duke of Gloucester Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Leo J. Yodock, III, having a residence address at 1775 5th Street Hollow Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 and Steven J. Yodock, having a residence address at 697 Drinker Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 ("Assignors") are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, The Yodock Wall Company, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 900 Patterson Avenue, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the inventions described therein and covered thereby (the "Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignors do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Inventions, together with and including all worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (i) any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions of the Patent; (ii) any and all improvements to the Inventions described in and covered by the Patent; (iii) any and all counterparts or legal equivalents of the Patent in any foreign country(ies), including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and, (iv) the sole and exclusive right to sue and recover damages and any and all other legal and equitable remedies available for any past infringement(s) of the Patent, the foregoing all for the use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the Patent

and each of the above-referenced divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, re-issues, extensions, and counterparts, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors and its legal representatives and assigns if this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance had not been made.

AND, FURTHER, Assignors represent and warrant to Assignee, that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and they have not executed, and will not execute, any assignments or agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Leo J. Yodock, Jr. has caused this instrument to be executed on this <u>advid</u>ay of <u>hugest</u>, 2011.

Jororo

STATE OF HAWAII Hawaii) SS: COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>2nd</u> day of , 2011, by Leo J. Yodock, Jr. He is personally known to me or has produced MA Drivers License as identification.



By:

Notary Public, State of Hawaii My Commission Expires: MAR 2 9 2013

NOTARY CERTIFICATION 5 201 # Pages Doc Date Agnes Circuit Name Description

PATENT REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0693 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Leo J. Yodock, III has caused this instrument to be

executed on this <u>19</u> day of <u></u>, 2011.

Уброек, III

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF <u>(olumbia</u>) SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{19}$ day of $\underline{2011}$, by Leo J. Yodock, III. He is personally known to me or has produced $\underline{\rho}_{A}$ $\underline{\rho}_{A}$ $\underline{\rho}_{A}$ as identification.

By: <u>Melinda f</u> (mf Notary Public, State of Pennsylvania My Commission Expires:____

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Melinda L. Confer, Notary Public Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County My commission expires November 18, 2013.

PATENT REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0694

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Steven J. Yodock has caused this instrument to be

executed on this **19** day of **8**, 2011. Jan STEVEN J. YOD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF (blumbla) SS:

By: <u>Melinda</u> (Orf Notary Public, State of Pennsylvanja My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Melinda L. Confer, Notary Public Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County My commission expires November 18, 2013

4

SCHEDULE A

.

Patent No.: Granted: Title: 5,882,140 March 16, 1999 BARRIER DEVICE

4211551 v1

5

PATENT REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 01/10/2012